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Welcome Back to The City Scoop!

Your Source for All Things Local – News, Voices,
and Vibes from Our Community

After some time away, The City Scoop is officially
BACK – refreshed, revived, and ready to reconnect

you with the heart of our city. Whether it’s
community highlights, upcoming events, inspiring

spotlights, or important updates, we’re here to
bring you the stories that matter most.

We’re turning the page to a new chapter, and we’re
glad you’re reading it with us. Stay tuned – there’s

so much more to come.
Let’s celebrate what makes our city special –

together. 💛

City of Vienna 



Healthy Together: National Nutrition Month 

City employees had the pleasure of attending an
insightful presentation by Ms. Candace Amos, who
shared valuable knowledge and inspiration during

the National Nutrition Month Luncheon.



Chamber of Commerce Luncheon 2025

The City of Vienna was honored to attend the Chamber of
Commerce & Family Connections Annual Luncheon—a

meaningful event celebrating collaboration and community.
Congratulations to Mr. Lee McGhee for being recognized for

his dedicated service, and to Kaleb Green, named Dooly
County’s Rising Star for his outstanding leadership and

impact.





 GA Cities Week 2025

The City of Vienna proudly celebrated Georgia Cities
Week—honoring the services, people, and progress

that make our city strong. From community
engagement to local pride, it was a week dedicated to
showcasing what makes Vienna shine! Stay tuned—

more pictures will be featured in next month’s update!
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The Vienna City Scoop is published monthly for the City of Vienna. If you have
articles, photos, or announcements that you would like to have published, please
call the City of Vienna office, (229) 268-4744, drop off your items at city hall or

mail them to Vienna City Hall , 203 W. Cotton Street #436, Vienna, Georgia 31092.
All items should be turned in no later than the end of the third week of the month

for the following month’s publication.

Important Announcement 

You're Invited!
The City of Vienna welcomes all citizens to attend the City

Council Meetings, held on the 2nd and 4th Mondays of each
month, beginning at 6:00 PM.



203 West Cotton Street 
Post Office Box 436 

Vienna, Georgia 31092
(229)268-4744 Telephone 

(229) 268-6172 Fax

Elected Officials
Eddie Daniels, Mayor 

Eddie.daniels@cityofvienna.org

Walter Brown, Mayor Pro Tem
Walter.brown@cityofvienna.org

Albert King, Council Member
Albert.king@cityofvienna.org

John Mathis Jr, Council Member
John.mathis@cityofvienna.org

Tabatha Carter, Council Member
tabatha.carter@cityofvienna.org

May Birthdays

City Administration
Michael Bowens, City Administrator 

Michael.bowens@cityofvienna.org

Margaret Shelley, City Clerk
Margaret.shelley@cityofvienna.org

Magali Cordova, Accounting Clerk
Magali.cordova@cityofvienna.org

Anijah Taylor, Utility Billing Clerk
Anijah.taylor@cityofvienna.org

Jamie Ward, Cash Collection Clerk
Jaime.ward@cityofvienna.org

Community Development  Department
Kaleb Green, Intern/ Youth Mayor

Kaleb.green@cityofvienna.org

Velvet S. Layfield, Code Enforcement Officer
Velvet.layfield@cityofvienna.org

Bo Thomas, Animal Control Officer

Public Works Department
Nathan Jordan, Superintendent

Nathan.jordan@cityofvienna.org

Jeffrey Priest, Assistant Superintendent
Vienna.gas@cityofvienna.org

Vienna Police Department
Castonio Lucas, Interim Police Chief

Castonio. lucas@cityofvienna.org

Andrea Tukes, Admin Assistant/ Municipal Court Clerk
Andrea.tukes@cityofvienna.org

In case of an Emergency, Please call 911

Vienna Volunteer Fire Department
In case of fire, Please call 911

Mark Turner, Fire Chief

Gary Killings -----------------------May 2
Earnest Dennard --------------------May 6

Tramon Barlow ---------------------May 24


